College of Charleston

Student Health Insurance Plan
2023-2024 Final Premium Rates
Blue Cross Blue Shield South Carolina
Voluntary

Medical Combined

Voluntary - Premium Cost

Annual

4,099.00
8,198.00
8,198.00
12,297.00
12,297.00
16,396.00
16,396.00
20,495.00

$ B B B B B B P

1,713.07
3,426.14
3,426.14
5,139.21
5,139.21
6,852.28
6,852.28
8,565.35

¥ B B B B B B P

Spring/Summer

2,385.93
4,771.86
4,771.86
7,157.79
7,157.79
9,543.72
9,543.72
11,929.65

¥ B B B B B B

Summer

1,030.68
2,061.36
2,061.36
3,092.04
3,092.04
4,122.72
4,122.72
5,153.40



