College of Charleston
Student Health Insurance Plan
2023-2024 Final Premium Rates
Blue Cross Blue Shield South Carolina
Voluntary

	Annual	Fall	S	Spring/Summer	Summer
	8/1/2023	8/1/2023		1/1/2024	5/1/2024
	through	through		through	through
	7/31/2024	12/31/2023		7/31/2024	7/31/2024
Medical Combined					
Student	\$ 4,099.00	\$ 1,713.07	\$	2,385.93	\$ 1,030.68
Student & Spouse	\$ 8,198.00	\$ 3,426.14	\$	4,771.86	\$ 2,061.36
Student & Child	\$ 8,198.00	\$ 3,426.14	\$	4,771.86	\$ 2,061.36
Student, Spouse & Child	\$ 12,297.00	\$ 5,139.21	\$	7,157.79	\$ 3,092.04
Student & Two Children	\$ 12,297.00	\$ 5,139.21	\$	7,157.79	\$ 3,092.04
Student, Spouse & Two Children	\$ 16,396.00	\$ 6,852.28	\$	9,543.72	\$ 4,122.72
Student & Three or more Children	\$ 16,396.00	\$ 6,852.28	\$	9,543.72	\$ 4,122.72
Student, Spouse & Three or more Children	\$ 20,495.00	\$ 8,565.35	\$	11,929.65	\$ 5,153.40